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Historic Environment Scotland fees for archive re-use from March 2025

1. Supply Fees

e All prices shown are excluding VAT.

Digital Images and Files

High resolution existing digital image, online download £12.20

2. Licence Fees

e There are no charges for Personal and Educational licences, however supply fees still apply
where customers require a high-quality version of a digital image, or a copy of a digital file.

e The General Re-use category allows licensing free of charge for limited re-use which does not
meet the Personal or Education Re-use licence terms.

General Re-use (supply fees still apply)

Publications

Journals, books, posters, magazine, publications with production run of 500 or

fewer over 5 years No Charge
e-publications with a circulation of 500 or less over 5 years No Charge
Display

Exhibitions / displays where anticipated audience numbers are 500 or fewer in 1

year No Charge
Media / News Reporting (excluding broadcast)

Print media with a production run of 200 or fewer per issue No Charge
Digital reporting (i.e. digital newsletter) with a circulation of 200 or fewer per issue No Charge
Websites

Webpages with an audience of 500 or fewer in 1 year No Charge
Social media accounts with a following of 500 or fewer No Charge
Commercial Licensing (charged in addition to supply fee)

Screen Broadcast (Terrestrial) - includes catch up and on demand

Single use within one production - UK/one country £50.00

5 year licence (unlimited broadcast) - UK/one country £100.00

10 year licence (unlimited broadcast) - UK/one country £200.00
Single use within one production - World £100.00

5 year licence (unlimited broadcast) - World £200.00

10 year licence (unlimited broadcast) - World £400.00
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Streaming Broadcast (includes Screen Broadcast)
10 year licence (unlimited broadcast) - UK/one country £400.00
10 year licence (unlimited broadcast) - World £600.00

Display (attendance more than 500 per annum)

Exhibition / display panel, more than 500 visitors per annum (up to 5 years)

; : L X . £1.00
(includes paid-for exhibitions and those in public spaces)

Commercial Premises Display (e.qg. office, building hoarding) (10 years) £40.00
Publications** (print run / circulation over 500) Inside page Cover
Leaflet / Booklet / Journal / Report £8.00 £20.00
Brochure / Magazine (low circulation, 501 - 2000) £7.50 £60.00
Brochure / Magazine (high circulation - more than 2000) £60.00 £220.00
Books (print and e-book) - UK rights / one country, one language £40.00 £180.00
Books (print and e-book) - world rights, one language £80.00 £320.00
Books (print and e-book) - world rights, all languages £120.00 £460.00
Newspapers - regional (print and digital) £35.00 £150.00
Newspapers - national (print and digital) £75.00 £250.00

**Books and Newspapers: print only or e-book only is discounted at 50% fee.

One-off Usage

E.g. Film Festival £35.00
Promotional Package

Social Media, Website, Press Release £20.00
Website and Apps

Commercial for illustration purposes (5 years) £5.00
Commercial for advertisement or subscription (1 year) £50.00
Other

Unpublished commercial research ‘ £5.00

Prices for other uses available on application.

Product Design
All-inclusive use ‘ from £160.00
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